## COMMUNITY USER AGREEMENT FOR COMPUTER NETWORK USE

Community use of the district's computer labs will be through approved community education programs in the East Greenbush Central School District. Access to the labs and district computers will be through a continuing education course of study and/or district committee. Community use will not occur during the regular school day. Community users will be required to meet the approved policies and guidelines of the district to be eligible for use of the system.

I have reviewed the Acceptable Use Policy and System User Rules governing use of the East Greenbush Central School District's computer system. I understand and will abide by the provisions of the Computer Network for Education Policy (4526) and Regulations (4526-R).

I realize that access to most files on the Internet is uncensored, including whose which are indecent and/or inappropriate, and understand that accessing such inappropriate material will not be tolerated and will result in an immediate loss of privilege to access the Internet from school facilities.

I further understand that any violation of either Policy and/or Regulations is unethical may also constitute a criminal offense. Should I commit any violation, my access privileges may be revoked, and appropriate legal action may be taken against me.

## Waiver of Privacy:

- a. The district has the right to monitor any and all aspects of its system including, but not limited to, data saved on the System or personal computers owned by the district, monitoring sites that System Users visit on the Internet, monitoring chat groups and news groups, reviewing material downloaded or uploaded by System Users, and reviewing e-mail sent received by System Users.
- b. System Users waive any privacy rights in anything created, stored, reviewed, sent or received on the System.
- c. System Users should be aware that their personal files are discoverable under New York laws.

## District Limitation of Liability

The district makes no warranties of any kind, either express or implied, that the functions or the services provided through the district system will be error-free or without defect. The district will not be responsible for any damages System Users may suffer, directed or indirect, including but not limited to, financial loss, or interruptions of service. The district is not responsible for the accuracy or quality of the information created, stored, reviewed, sent or received on the System. I have reviewed the User Agreement and understand that the Internet sites are filtered by East Greenbush Central School District and that all activity on the school district network and the Internet use may be monitored. I hereby agree to comply with the above described conditions.

User's Full Name (please print): \_\_\_\_\_

User's Signature: \_\_\_\_\_Date: \_\_\_\_\_

Adoption date: December 20, 2006 Updated: August 26, 2009